OMB Contract Review

| Contract Name | Grant award from the Pinellas Community Foundation's Tampa Bay Resiliency Fund | | | | | | |
|------------------------|--|------------|--|-------|---------|--|--|
| | for Pinellas County's COVID-19 responses. | | | | | | |
| GRANICUS / LEGISTAR | 20-768A | Contract # | | Date: | 5/01/20 | | |

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

| Type of Contract | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|--|-------|---|-------|---------|---------|--|--|
| CIP | | Grant | X | Other | Revenue | Project | | |

Contract information:

| New Contract (Y/N) | Yes | Original Contract Amount | \$43,500.00 |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Fund(s) | 0001 | Amount of Change | |
| Cost Center(s) | 301435 | Contract Amount | \$43,500.00 |
| Program(s) | 1565 | Amount Available | Total: \$43,500.00 |
| Account(s) | 5340001 | Included in Applicable | N- FY20 |
| Fiscal Year(s) | FY20 – FY21 | Budget? (Y/N) | N- F120 |

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Human Services Department requests Approval of the grant agreement from the Pinellas Community Foundation's (PCF) Tampa Bay Resiliency Fund for Pinellas County's COVID-19 response.

This award provides funding to support a non-congregate sheltering plan Human Services Department has developed, approved by FEMA on March 30, 2020, that establishes an isolation/quarantine process for eligible homeless individuals or families that are pending COVID-19 test results or have tested positive for COVID-19. The Department has established partnerships with area hotels, the Florida Department of Health, local hospitals, and other community partners to implement the non-congregate sheltering plan. Funding in the amount of \$43,500.00 is for a one-year period starting April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.

Pinellas Community Foundation is a new local grantor, after seeking recommendations from Clerk Finance, the best course of action was to setup a new revenue account 3669012 COVID-19 Pinellas Community Foundation for this this activity. Project 004519A has been setup to track expenditures related to these funds.

Total grant award is \$43,500.00 in private foundation funds and no match is required. This award will be included in the FY20 estimates as part of FY21 budget development. This award has been included in an Omnibus Resolution related to COVID-19 funding 20-693A, and was added under the associations tab. The Board is expected to approve the resolution scheduled for May 5th, 2020.

Analyst: **Donald L. Mello Jr.** Ok to Sign: \square Date: 5/01/20